

MACT No. 41/22
Suman Chauhan Vs. Batu Pradhan & Ors

26.11.2022

Present : Sh. Sanjay Kumar Choubey Counsel for petitioner.
None for R2.
Sh. Malind Awasthi Learned counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Summons issued to R-1 received back unserved with report that “addressee absent”.

Issue fresh notice of the respondent no. 1 on filing of PF/speed post. Internet generated track-report shall be filed on next date. Steps be taken within two weeks. At request, dasti summons be given.

It is submitted by counsel for R-3/insurer that the complete set of petition and document not supplied to him.

The copy of the same is supplied to the counsel from judicial filed.

Respondent no. 3 is directed to file written statement by the next date.

Put up on **22.02.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/26.11.2022