

MACP No.41/22
Suman Chauhan Vs. Batu Pradhan & Ors.
MACP No.42/22
Satender Singh Chauhan Vs. Batu Pradhan & Ors.

02.05.2023

Present : Sh. M.S. Gupta, Learned Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner in person.
Sh Vikas, Learned proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Vide order dated 02.08.2022, respondent No.2 has been
served.

Counsel for petitioner sought some time to move appropriate
application for substituted service of respondent No.1. Be filed within a
week from today.

To come up for report on substituted service on **16.08.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/02.05.2023