

MACP No.41/22
Suman Chauhan Vs Batu Pradhan & Ors.
MACP No.42/22
Satender Singh Chauhan Vs Batu Pradhan & Ors.

21.11.2023

Present : Sh. M.S. Gupta and Sh. R.K. Shukla, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.
Sh. Manjul Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Process to R-1 not returned. Fresh process be issued to
respondents in terms of previous order, returnable for **28.02.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.11.2023