

57 MACT 41/22

SUMAN CHAUHAN Vs. BATU PRADHAN

57 MACT 42/22

SATENDER SINGH CHAUHAN Vs. BATU PRADHAN

03.09.2025

Present : Sh. Tejvir Sharma, proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ankit Sharma, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Evidence before the LC is stated to be pending.

Put up for purpose fixed on **19.11.2025**.

Ahlmad is directed to take steps in terms of previous order.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/03.09.2025